
Entrenamientos Libres
ROUND 1 - MOTORLAND
Campeonato de España de GT-CET

Best Top Speed

CarTeam

Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Lap Lap Lap Lap Lap AvgClass
Top 
Speed Kph Kph Kph Kph Kph

16 9 15 11 10VORTEX E. MAINIER(Jr)121 GPXVORTEX 2.0 279.8 279.8 279.1 279.1 277.6 279,1

9 15 16 14 8PCR SPORT L. MENDIETA(JF)125 GT CUPPORSCHE 992 GT3 CUP 274.8 273.4 272.7 272.0 270.7 272,7

18 19 17 16 14ESCUDERIA FARAON F. GONZÁLEZ139 GT4MERCEDES AMG GT4 274.8 274.1 274.1 272.0 268.0 272,6

18 17 7 10 16VORTEX S. BARRET120 GPXVORTEX 268.0 268.0 267.3 266.7 266.0 267,2

10 7 15 14 12VORTEX G. ZORAN122 GPXVORTEX 2.0 268.0 266.7 264.7 264.7 264.7 265,8

14 20 11 7 10DAGO P. YEREGUI111 GPXGINETTA G56 267.3 266.0 266.0 265.4 265.4 266,0

20 19 17 18 16UCAV RACING A. GOROSTIZA(JF)15 TC1BMW M2 CS RACING 262.1 262.1 260.9 260.2 259.6 261,0

12 10 11 8 6E2P P. CARREGAL25 TC1BMW M2 CS RACING 258.4 258.4 257.8 257.8 257.1 257,9

10 17 16 18 13E2P O. SALAZAR30 TC1BMW M2 CS RACING 256.5 255.9 255.9 255.3 255.3 255,8

16 10 13 7 15MONTEIROS COMPETICOES A. DA ROCHA140 GT4BMW M4 GT4 255.9 255.9 255.3 255.3 254.7 255,4

17 15 13 11 6PLEMAR SPORT J. LOPEZ(JF)180 GPRALPINE A-110 CUP 247.1 247.1 246.6 246.6 246.6 246,8

18 17 16 11 10PROMOTION MOTORSPORT J. SMÖRG119 GT4BMW M4 GT4 246.0 246.0 246.0 245.5 244.3 245,6

12 6 16 14 11RX PRO RACING H. LATORRE(Jr)8 TC2PEUGEOT 308 RACING CUP 244.3 244.3 243.2 243.2 242.7 243,5

11 15 14 13 9DRIVER'S ACADEMY A. RODRIGUEZ11 TC2PEUGEOT 308 CUP 242.2 241.6 241.6 241.6 241.6 241,7

3 6 4 14 13HISPANO ALEMAN RACING TEAM O. APARICIO9 TC1BMW M2 CS RACING 235.8 235.3 235.3 234.8 234.3 235,1

6 16 7 13 8BALBOR MOTORSPORT M. GARCIA20 TC4RENAUL CLIO CUP IV 225.5 225.5 224.5 224.1 223.1 224,5

16 12 9 8 7TEAM VRT J. PALOMAR40 TC4RENAULT CLIO CUP IV 223.6 222.2 221.8 221.8 221.8 222,2

17 7 18 11 16TEAM VRT O. VERGARA13 TC4RENAULT CLIO CUP IV 220.0 220.0 219.5 219.5 219.1 219,6

11 12 8 7 6MDTE RACING L. CHILLIDA(JF)3 TC6MINI COOPER 215.6 215.1 214.7 214.7 214.7 215,0

18 17 15 14 13HISPANO ALEMAN RACING TEAM C. NICULAI24 TC6MINI COOPER 215.6 214.3 213.9 213.9 213.9 214,3

19 18 12 7 16MDTE RACING A. PEREZ-SASIA22 TC6MINI COOPER 214.7 214.3 213.9 213.9 213.4 214,0

15 10 8 6 14DRIVER'S ACADEMY C. CORTÉS41 TC5RENAULT CLIO CUP V 214.7 213.9 213.4 212.6 212.2 213,4

8 14 12 13 10HISPANO ALEMAN RACING TEAM N. POZZUTO21 TC6MINI COOPER 211.8 210.9 210.1 208.9 208.1 210,0

11 10 8 4 17HISPANO ALEMAN RACING TEAM C. MEDINA12 TC6MINI COOPER 211.4 210.9 210.5 210.1 209.7 210,5

1ESCUDERIA FARAON A. SANABRIA138 GT CUPPORSCHE 992 GT3 CUP 165.6 165,6
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